	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY			
	which a thereof established documents or convitnereof.		
Tab settings Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
JPMorgan Chase Bank (formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank) as	Name: Maxxim Medical, Inc.		
collateral agent	Internal Address:		
<u>-</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖳 Yes 🌄 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖳 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 4750 118th Avenue North		
🖳 Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Gliest Addioss.		
Other Release of Lien on Patents			
dated November 12, 1999	City: Clearwater State: FL Zip: 33762		
Execution Date: November 10, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ** Yes ** No		
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	D363541		
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🖫 Yes 🌉 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>			
Name: Krista L. Nunemaker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Internal Address: KIRKLAND & ELLIS	☐ Enclosed		
mema Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 200 East Randolph Drive			
Street Address.	22-0440		
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.  Krista L. Nunemaker	Ato & Nunesia Esc. December 5, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature December 5, 2003		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

39393-3A

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Box 2 Continued

Maxxim Medical Group, Inc. 4750 118<sup>th</sup> Avenue North Clearwater, FL 33762

**PATENT REEL: 014172 FRAME: 0992** 

## RELEASE OF LIEN ON PATENTS

WHEREAS, by a certain Security Agreement dated as of November 12, 1999 (the "Agreement") among Maxxim Medical Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("MMG"), Maxxim Medical, Inc., a Texas corporation, each subsidiary of MMG listed on Schedule 1 thereto (together, the "Assignors"), and JPMorgan Chase Bank (formerly known as The Chase Manhattan Bank), as collateral agent (the "Assignee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2000 on reel 011164 frame 0595, Assignors granted to Assignee a security interest in and lien on those patents and patent applications owned by Assignors and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and reassigns to Assignors all right, title and interest of Assignee in and to such patents and patent applications.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK. (formerly known as THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK),

as Collateral Agent

Name

Title:

JONATHAN KATZ VICE PRESIDENT

(NY) 27011/002/MISC03/patent.release.1999.ppct.doc

## Schedule A: Patents

Patent	Registration Number	Registration Date	Name of Registered Owner
Flexible PVC Article and Method of Making	5,881,386	12/23/93	Maxxim Delaware
Flexible Rubber Article and Method of Making	5,601,870	. 5/19/95	Maxxim Delaware
Flexible Rubber Article and Method of Making	5,612,083	5/19/95	Maxxim Delaware
Flexible Rubber Article and Method of Making	5,545,451	6/23/94	Maxxim Delaware
A Rotating Adaptor for Catheter	D 363,541	9/29/92	Maxxim Delaware

**RECORDED: 12/05/2003**